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AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS (IEC / EN 60947-2)

Rated Current - In

Number of Poles

Rated Insulation Voltage - Ui (a.c.) 50-60Hz

Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage - Uimp

Test Voltage (1 min) (a.c.) 50-60Hz

Rated Current Adjustment Field

Rated Ultimate Short
Circuit Breaking
Capacity - Icu

Category (EN 60947-2 / IEC 60947-2)

Rated Short-Circuit Breaking Capacities-Ics

Rated Short Time Withstand Capacities-Icw-1s

Opening Type

Assembly Method

Long Time Delay Current (IL)

Long Time Delay Interval

Short Time Delay Current (IS)

Short Time Delay Interval

Instantaneous Breaking Current (II)

Ground Fault Current (IG)

Mechanical Life

Weight

Accessories

Undervoltage Release 

Undervoltage Release with Time Delay

Shunt Trip

Closing Coil

Auxiliary Contact Block

Motor Control Mechanism

Inverser Lock

Inverser Lock

a

b c

a

b

c

a

b

Fixed

Drawout

c

402 / 402

340 / 435

290 / 290

432 / 432

375 / 470

374 / 374

402 / 402

400 / 515

298 / 298

439 / 439

435 / 550

374 / 374

402 /   --  

515 /   --  

298 /   --  

439 / 439

550 / 788

374 / 374

-- / --

-- / --

-- / --

449 / 449

835 / 950

290 / 290

TYPE (LSIG) F121E F122E F123E F131E F132E F133E F141E F142E F143E F151E F152E F153E

630, 800, 1000
1250, 1600, 2000 2500, 3200 4000 5000, 6300

3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4 3 / 4

1000 1000 1000 1000

8 8 8 8

3000 3000 3000 3000

(0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In

80 80 80 80

80 80 80 80

75 75 75 75

65 65 65 65

50 50 50 50

50 65 65 65

50 65 65 65

70 70 70 70

70 70 70 70

65 65 65 65

55 55 55 55

45 45 45 45

35 35 35 35

35 35 50 50

100 100 100 120

100 100 100 120

90 90 90 90

80 80 80 80

65 65 65 65

65 80 80 100

65 80 80 100

A / B A / B A / B A / B

Electronic Electronic Electronic Electronic

Fixed / Drawout Fixed / Drawout Fixed / Drawout Drawout

(0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In (0,4-1)In

15-500(1,5Ir1) 15-500(1,5Ir1) 15-500(1,5Ir1) 15-500(1,5Ir1)

(0,4-15)In (0,4-15)In (0,4-15)In (0,4-15)In

0,1-0,5 0,1-0,5 0,1-0,5 0,1-0,5

In-50kA In-50kA In-50kA In-50kA

(0,2-0,8)In (0,2-0,8)In (0,2-0,8)In (0,2-0,8)In

15000 15000 15000 10000

10000 7000 5000 2000

43 / 53 52 / 65 67 / 67 -- / --

70 / 80

A

V

V

V

In

kA

kA

kA

kA

kA

kA

220/240V

380/415V

440V

500V

690V

50-60Hz

50-60Hz

50-60Hz

50-60Hz

50-60Hz

380/415V

Ir1

tL

Ir2

ts s

Ir3

Ir4

Op.

Electrical Life Op.

Fixed kg

Drawout kg 94 / 117 119 / 119 210 / 333

□ □ □ □
□ □ □ □
□ □ □ □
□ □ □ □
■ ■ ■ ■
□ □ □ □
□ □ □ □

■ : Standard □ : Upon Request
Icu: O-t-CO test (O: Open maneuver, t: Waiting duration, CO: Close maneuver
Ics: O-t-CO-t-CO test (O: Open maneuver, t: Waiting duration, CO: Close maneuver)
Tripping time can be set as 1s, 3s, 5s, 7s, 9s, 10s.
Rated current is 5000A for 4 pole Circuit Breakers.
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AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER (IEC / EN 60947-2)

L Type ( Standard) M Type H Type
Long Time Protection ( L) Long Time Protection ( L) Long Time Protection ( L)
Short Time Protection (S) Short Time Protection (S) Short Time Protection (S)
Instantaneous Protection (I) Instantaneous Protection (I) Instantaneous Protection (I)
Ground Fault Protection (G) Ground Fault Protection (G) Ground Fault Protection (G)
Neutral Protection (N) Neutral Protection (N) Neutral Protection (N)
Overload Monitoring ( Load 1- Load 2) Overload Monitoring ( Load 1- Load 2) Overload Monitoring ( Load 1- Load 2)
Current Monitoring Current Monitoring Current Monitoring
Alarm Display Alarm Display Alarm Display
Test Function of display Led Test Function of display Led Test Function of display Led
Manual Reset Button Manual Reset Button Manual Reset Button
LED Display LED Display LED Display

- Voltage Monitoring Voltage Monitoring
- Frequency Monitoring Frequency Monitoring
- Power Factor Monitoring Power Factor Monitoring
- Active Power Monitoring Active Power Monitoring
- - Communication port ( RS 485 -Modbus)
- - Position Lock ( Local - Remote - Set )

Electronic Control Unit Types

Optional Specification

Four Sets of Signal Contact Output Function
MCR/HSISC Functions ( Changeable short circuit protection)
Earth Leakage Current Protection (Idn)
Rectangular type toroidal transformer
External supply voltage ( 400V AC, 24VDC , 110V DC, 220V DC )

Electronic Control Unit
Specifications

Functions of buttons of control unit  :
1-RESET : After ACB is tripped, use reset 1 to get ready the ACBs for closing
2-CURRENT-TIME : Indicates current and tripping time
3-LED : Indicates condition of ACB
4-SELECT : Indicates maximum phase current in normal condition. when press the 
button it indicates current in each phase respectively.
5-RESET : Shall be used after nominal current is arranged or breaker is tripped by 
fault current, to operate breaker again.
6-SET : Use the button to set current time curve or to see each condition at the 
screen individually
7-FAULT DISPLAY : With the button,  last faulty condition and faulty current-time 
can be seen
8-TRIP and NON-TRIP : This button is only for test
9-SAVE : The functions set by ( +) and (-) buttons, can be saved with this button.
10-LOAD1 & LOAD2 (LOAD STATUS SIGNAL) : When the current value pass 
through any of phases is reached to the current value arranged for this function of 
relay, signal leds give warning. Besides, with the help of the microprocessor 
controlled relay output contacts, which can be used as an option, when the current 
value passing through the phases is reached to the current value set for load1 or 
load2, a trip command can be sent to the switch on the load side connected to 
these contacts. with this function, relay can inactive determined loads in the 
network.

THE FEATURES OF CONTROL UNIT
Protection Features :
The features like over load, reverse long time delay, reverse short time delay,  short  
time delay,  fixed time curves . .. etc and other different protections are possible.
Indicator Feature :Current arrangement and operation current indicators are available
Ammeter Feature: Indicates current
Warning Feature :Indicates overload condition
Test Feature :To test features of ACB
SETTING OF INTELLIGENT CONTROLLER
(Ir1, Ir2, Ir3, Ir4, tL, tI, tS, tG) The latest set value can be seen at the screen. The value can be 
changed by using the (+) , (-) buttons. Use the “save” button to save set value.

Rectangle Transformer

Figure-5

Neutral protection feature is available for four pole ACBs.
Load monitoring feature is provided with two signal led on the relay screen. In order to use this feature for load shedding, the optional "Relay External Signal
Contact Outputs" must be requested. In addition, Mode 1 is set as standard.
RS 485 port output is available for communication via modbus protocol. It does not contain any internal software. The register tables and other information
required for the communication protocol are given to the user.
Rectangular toroidal transformer is required for ACBs in order to use leakage current protection feature.

There are rectangular type toroidal current transformers in 3 different sizes for 2000A, 3200A, 4000A-6300A. The technical picture is given below.(Figure-5).   
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Phase barrier prevents the arc which may arise and result in short-circuit 
between phases in advance.

When structuring the embedded type of ACB panel, it protects the 
protrusion part of ACB  and the cutting side of panel door when 
attaching it to the panel door.

It is a device for locking which prevents a certain circuit breaker to be 
operated without discretion of qualified person when two or more circuit 
breakers are used at the same time. It is a device for preventing 
mechanical closing. (Only for circuit breakers with drawout.)

Undervoltage release is used for tripping air type circuit breakerin case 
of undervoltage conditions or phase disconnection. There are two types 
of undervoltage releasers as instant tripping and delayed tripping types. 
Delayed type undervoltage release has 1 sec. 2 sec. and 5 sec. delayed 
models and accuracy class is 15%

After the motor mechanism completes energy storage, the closing coil 
promptly closes the breaker by releasing the spring in the mechanism

Motor mechanism sets the mechanism springs (energy storage) and 
makes the breaker ready for closing.

Cable wire type mechanical lock is used for cross locking of 2 circuit 
breakers in vertical or horizontal positions. The purpose of this 
application is to prevent accidental ON-1 position of one circuit breaker, 
while the other is in ON-1 position.

Air type circuit breakers, excluding than manual type, can be remote 
controlled with shunt trip coil.

An automatic safety device to protect the connectors of main circuit by 
cutting off dangerous contact from outside while the breaker is drawout.

Position pad lock is a safety device as locking draw-in/out function in 
connected/test/sol position.

It is a function which resets a circuit breaker manually when a circuit 
breaker is tripped by fault current. Manual reset button is providing on 
the electronic control relay of ACB as standard.

Auxiliary switch contacts to monitor On/Off position  of ACB remotely.

Padlock

AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER ACCESSORIES

Undervoltage Coil

Shunt Trip

Closing Coil

Motor Mechanism

Mechanical Lock

Key Lock

Door Frame

FixedDrawout

Safety Shutter

Auxiliary Switch

Manual Reset Button

Phase Barrier
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AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS MULTIPLE CONNECTIONS

FRONT / VERTICAL TYPEFRONT / HORIZONTAL TYPEFRONT TYPE

HORIZONTAL TYPE HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL TYPEHORIZONTAL / FRONT TYPE

VERTICAL / FRONT  TYPEVERTICAL / HORIZONTAL TYPEVERTICAL TYPE
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AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER ACCESSORIES



9 For detailed catalogue visit www.federal.com.tr



10For detailed catalogue visit www.federal.com.tr



312

11 For detailed catalogue visit www.federal.com.tr

408

13,5 13,5

26
7

344

345

43
2

27
2

15

57



12For detailed catalogue visit www.federal.com.tr

490

375

11
4

47
,5

298

13,5 13,5

350

360 

26
7

40

75

40

40

15

405

350

43
2

27
2

18



13 For detailed catalogue visit www.federal.com.tr

488 (3 - 4 pole)

515 13,513,5

298

298

150 70

50
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4
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8
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31
1

Ø1
2

Ø5

360

404

26
7

Busbar Connection

Assembling Gauge

Panel Frame

528
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40 20
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